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PARTICIPANTS LIST 

 

No Country Name Title and organisation E-mail address 

Belarus – national authorities delegation  

1 Belarus Maksim Kalaskou Research officer of the sector of Monitoring and Cadaster of Fauna of 

the State research and practical association “Research and Practical 

Center on Bioresources of the National Academy of Sciences of 

Belarus” 

 

kolosnyak@gmail.com 

 

2 Belarus Maryna Belavus “Ecological Inititative” 

 

maryna.belavus@gmail.com 

 

Belarus - NGOs 

3 Belarus Abramchuk Andrei 

Viktorovich 

 

Member of the Board, APB BirdLife Belarus egreta113@mail.ru 

Republic of Moldova – national authorities delegation 

4 Republic of 

Moldova 

Veronica Josu Main Advisory Officer, Biodiversity Political Department, Ministry of 

Agriculture, Regional Development and Environment 

josu@mediu.gov.md 

5 Republic of 

Moldova 

Angela Lozan Manager of the Biosafety Office, Ministry of Agriculture, Regional 

Development and Environment 

angelalozan@yahoo.com 
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Republic of Moldova – NGOs 

6 Republic of 

Moldova 

Vitalie Ajder President of Society for Bird and Nature Protection, Republic of 

Moldova / Societatea Pentru Protecția Păsărilor și a Naturii din 

Republica Moldova 

ajder.vitalie@gmail.com 

 

Ukraine – national authorities delegation 

7 Ukraine Anastasiia Drapaliuk Head of the Department of EcoNet and Protected Areas Development of 

the Department of EcoNet and Protected Areas 

nastia-parks@menr.gov.ua 

8 Ukraine Victor Klid Director of the Department of EcoNet and Protected Areas, Ministry of 

Ecology and Natural Resources 

vikklid@menr.gov.ua 

9 Ukraine Vasiliy Kostiushyn Head of Monitoring and Animal Conservation Department, Institute of 

Zoology of National Academy of Sciences of Ukraine 

v.kostiushyn@gmail.com 

Ukraine – NGOs 

10 Ukraine Kateryna Polyanska Environmentalist, International Charitable Organisation « Environment-

People Law » 

Kateryna.polianska@gmail.com 

Independent experts 

11 Belarus Irina Samusenko Head of the Laboratory of Ornithology, Institute of Zoology, Scientific 

and practical center of NAS of Belarus for biological resources 

isamusenko@gmail.com  

12 Ukraine Petro Gorlov Ornithologist petrgorlow@gmail.com 

 

European Environment Agency  

13 Denmark Jean-Nicolas Poussart Project Coordinator – ENI SEIS II East 

European neighbourhood policy activities 

Jean-

Nicolas.Poussart@eea.europa.eu  

International evaluators 

14 Belgium Marc Roekaerts ILE-SAS – Environmental consultant to ILE marc@eureko.be  
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15 Latvia Otars Opermanis Muséum National d'Histoire Naturelle opermanis@gmail.com  

16 Slovak Republic Juraj Lieskovsky ILE-SAS - GIS officer juraj.lieskovsky@savba.sk 

Delegation of the European Union to Ukraine 

17 Ukraine Johannes Baur 

Lead Counselor, Head of the Projects Department of the “Economic 

Cooperation, Electricity, Infrastructure and Habitat” Project of the 

Ukrainian Delegation of the European Union 

 

18 Ukraine Oleksander Klitko Sector manager, Delegation of the European Union to Ukraine 
oleksander.klitko@eeas.europa.e

u 

Council of Europe 

19 France Iva Obretenova Secretary of the Bern Convention, Council of Europe iva.obretenova@coe.int  

20 France Tania Braulio Assistant, Secretariat of the Bern Convention, Council of Europe tania.braulio@coe.int  
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